

**CITY OF POWDER SPRINGS
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY**

Project:
Flint Hill & Pine Grove Dr.
Croy Project No. 1476.01

Change Order No.: 3 FINAL
Date: 10/20/21

Contractor:
C.W. Matthews Contracting Co., Inc.
1600 Kenview Drive
Marietta, GA 30060

Contract Date: 5/20/21
Contract For: Construction

Scope:

Whereas, certain items of construction encountered decreased the approved quantities in the original contract we desire to submit the following Change Order to wit:

Final Change Order: Adjust contract items to actual field quantities.

It is agreed that as a result of the above modification, the contract amount is increased **\$56,616.13** as detailed in the attached Change Order Schedule of Items and that this Change Order is hereby made a part of the original contract to be performed under the specifications thereof, and that the original contract is in full and effect, except in so far as it might be modified by this Change Order.

The original Contract Sum	\$ 1,718,626.22
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders	\$ 249,450.98
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was	\$ 1,968,077.20
The Contract Sum will increase by this Change Order in the amount of	\$ 56,616.13
The revised Contract Sum including this Change Order will be	\$ 2,024,693.33
The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days	N/A
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is	N/A

Date this _____:


Recommended for Approval:

Croy Engineering, LLC

CW Matthews Contracting Co., Inc.

By: _____

Title: _____


**FRANK CRUMBLEY
SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT**

CITY OF POWDER SPRINGS

By: _____

Title: _____



(Seal)

CITY OF POWDER SPRINGS

Change Order Schedule of Items

Contract: Flint Hill & Pine Grove Dr.
 Change Order No: 3 FINAL
 Date: 10/20/21

Contractor: C.W. Matthews Contracting Co., Inc.

Item No.	Description	Current Contract				Revisions		Net Change	
		Current Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Current Amount	Revised Qty	Revised Amount	Qty	Amount
Flint Hill Rd/Pine Grove Dr.									
1	150-1000 TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LS	56,405.65	\$ 56,405.65	1.00	\$ 56,405.65	0.00	\$ -
2	163-0232 TEMPORARY GRASSING	4.00	AC	1,050.00	\$ 4,200.00	0.00	\$ -	(4.00)	\$ (4,200.00)
3	163-0240 MULCH	64.00	TN	450.00	\$ 28,800.00	19.08	\$ 8,586.00	(44.92)	\$ (20,214.00)
4	163-0300 CONSTRUCTION EXIT	2.00	EA	2,769.35	\$ 5,538.70	2.00	\$ 5,538.70	0.00	\$ -
5	163-0527 CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE RIP RAP CHECK DAMS, STONE PLAIN RIP RAP/SAND BAGS	2.00	EA	501.29	\$ 1,002.58	2.00	\$ 1,002.58	0.00	\$ -
6	163-0542 CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE STONE FILTER RING	2.00	EA	231.05	\$ 462.10	2.00	\$ 462.10	0.00	\$ -
7	163-0550 CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	17.00	EA	158.00	\$ 2,686.00	17.00	\$ 2,686.00	0.00	\$ -
8	165-0030 MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TP C	4,610.00	LF	1.38	\$ 6,361.80	267.00	\$ 368.46	(4,343.00)	\$ (5,993.34)
9	165-0041 MAINTENANCE OF CHECK DAMS - ALL TYPES	2.00	EA	222.81	\$ 445.62	0.00	\$ -	(2.00)	\$ (445.62)
10	165-0101 MAINTENANCE OF CONSTRUCTION EXIT	2.00	EA	1,471.77	\$ 2,943.54	2.00	\$ 2,943.54	0.00	\$ -
11	165-0105 MAINTENANCE OF INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	17.00	EA	59.25	\$ 1,007.25	1.00	\$ 59.25	(16.00)	\$ (948.00)
12	165-0111 MAINTENANCE OF STONE FILTER RING	2.00	EA	191.99	\$ 383.98	0.00	\$ -	(2.00)	\$ (383.98)
13	167-1000 WATER QUALITY MONITORING AND SAMPLING	3.00	EA	250.00	\$ 750.00	3.00	\$ 750.00	0.00	\$ -
14	167-1500 WATER QUALITY INSPECTION	9.00	MO	350.00	\$ 3,150.00	13.00	\$ 4,550.00	4.00	\$ 1,400.00
15	171-0030 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE C	4,610.00	LF	3.67	\$ 16,918.70	4,984.00	\$ 18,291.28	374.00	\$ 1,372.58
16	210-0100 GRADING COMPLETE -	1.00	LS	412,087.09	\$ 412,087.09	1.00	\$ 412,087.09	0.00	\$ -
17	310-1101 GR AGGR BASE CRS, INCL MATL	4,626.00	TN	30.79	\$ 142,434.54	4,618.87	\$ 142,215.01	(7.13)	\$ (219.53)
18	318-3000 AGGR SURF CRS	10.00	TN	34.58	\$ 345.80	6.16	\$ 213.01	(3.84)	\$ (132.79)
19	402-1802 RECYCLED ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	20.00	TN	176.21	\$ 3,524.20	56.01	\$ 9,869.52	36.01	\$ 6,345.32
20	402-1812 RECYCLED ASPH CONC LEVELING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	40.00	TN	148.66	\$ 5,946.40	499.92	\$ 74,318.11	459.92	\$ 68,371.71
21	402-3121 RECYCLED ASPH CONC 25 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	1,524.00	TN	85.89	\$ 130,896.36	1,376.69	\$ 118,243.90	(147.31)	\$ (12,652.46)
22	402-3130 RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	1,044.00	TN	93.16	\$ 97,259.04	1,317.64	\$ 122,751.34	273.64	\$ 25,492.30
23	402-3190 RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	851.00	TN	89.57	\$ 76,224.07	907.27	\$ 81,264.17	56.27	\$ 5,040.10
24	413-0750 TACK COAT	1,274.00	GL	2.43	\$ 3,095.82	2,050.00	\$ 4,981.50	776.00	\$ 1,885.68
25	432-5010 MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH	4,989.00	SY	4.61	\$ 22,999.29	7,326.09	\$ 33,773.27	2,337.09	\$ 10,773.98
26	441-0016 DRIVEWAY CONC, 6 IN TK	64.00	SY	23.40	\$ 1,497.60	0.00	\$ -	(64.00)	\$ (1,497.60)
27	441-0106 CONC SIDEWALK, 6 IN	1,662.00	SY	34.05	\$ 56,591.10	663.32	\$ 22,586.05	(998.68)	\$ (34,005.05)
28	441-0748 CONCRETE MEDIAN, 6 IN	76.00	SY	63.27	\$ 4,808.52	79.89	\$ 5,054.64	3.89	\$ 246.12
29	441-4020 CONC VALLEY GUTTER, 6 IN	64.00	SY	61.46	\$ 3,933.44	64.00	\$ 3,933.44	0.00	\$ -
30	441-5008 CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 6 IN, TP 7	143.00	LF	20.55	\$ 2,938.65	0.00	\$ -	(143.00)	\$ (2,938.65)
31	441-6216 CONC CURB & GUTTER, 8 IN X 24 IN, TP 2	3,648.00	LF	17.42	\$ 63,548.16	3,723.00	\$ 64,854.66	75.00	\$ 1,306.50
32	446-1100 PVMT REINF FABRIC STRIPS, TP 2, 18 INCH WIDTH	476.00	LF	9.37	\$ 4,460.12	298.00	\$ 2,792.26	(178.00)	\$ (1,667.86)
33	500-9999 CLASS B CONC, BASE OR PVMT WIDENING	18.00	CY	254.01	\$ 4,572.18	13.50	\$ 3,429.14	(4.50)	\$ (1,143.05)
34	515-2020 GALV STEEL PIPE HANDRAIL, 2IN, ROUND	475.00	LF	28.00	\$ 13,300.00	420.90	\$ 11,785.20	(54.10)	\$ (1,514.80)
35	550-1150 STORM DRAIN PIPE, 15 IN, H 1-10	5.00	LF	165.38	\$ 826.90	0.00	\$ -	(5.00)	\$ (826.90)
36	550-1180 STORM DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, H 1-10	722.00	LF	63.46	\$ 45,818.12	591.51	\$ 37,537.22	(130.49)	\$ (8,280.90)
37	550-1240 STORM DRAIN PIPE, 24 IN, H 1-10	304.00	LF	63.05	\$ 19,167.20	304.50	\$ 19,198.73	0.50	\$ 31.53
38	550-1300 STORM DRAIN PIPE, 30 IN, H 1-10	56.00	LF	160.97	\$ 9,014.32	32.00	\$ 5,151.04	(24.00)	\$ (3,863.28)
39	550-4218 FLARED END SECTION 18 IN, STORM DRAIN	11.00	EA	555.94	\$ 6,115.34	11.00	\$ 6,115.34	0.00	\$ -
40	550-4230 FLARED END SECTION 30 IN, STORM DRAIN	1.00	EA	737.47	\$ 737.47	1.00	\$ 737.47	0.00	\$ -
41	572-1000 SLOPE UNDERDRAINS	50.00	LF	73.70	\$ 3,685.00	0.00	\$ -	(50.00)	\$ (3,685.00)
42	603-2181 STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 3, 18 IN	26.00	SY	82.03	\$ 2,132.78	26.60	\$ 2,182.00	0.60	\$ 49.22
43	610-9001 REM SIGN	9.00	EA	75.00	\$ 675.00	0.00	\$ -	(9.00)	\$ (675.00)
44	611-5551 RESET SIGN	4.00	EA	100.00	\$ 400.00	0.00	\$ -	(4.00)	\$ (400.00)
45	634-1200 RIGHT OF WAY MARKERS	16.00	EA	114.01	\$ 1,824.16	14.00	\$ 1,596.14	(2.00)	\$ (228.02)
46	636-1033 HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	45.00	SF	30.00	\$ 1,350.00	159.47	\$ 4,784.10	114.47	\$ 3,434.10
47	636-1036 HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 11	9.00	SF	50.00	\$ 450.00	22.36	\$ 1,118.00	13.36	\$ 668.00
48	636-2070 GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	110.00	LF	10.00	\$ 1,100.00	326.00	\$ 3,260.00	216.00	\$ 2,160.00

Change Order Schedule of Items

Contract: Flint Hill & Pine Grove Dr.
 Change Order No: 3 FINAL
 Date: 10/20/21

Contractor: C.W. Matthews Contracting Co., Inc.

Item No.	Description	Current Contract				Revisions		Net Change	
		Current Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Current Amount	Revised Qty	Revised Amount	Qty	Amount
49	636-2090 GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 9	15.00	LF	20.00	\$ 300.00	0.00	\$ -	(15.00)	\$ (300.00)
50	639-3004 STEEL STRAIN POLE, TP IV, 36' W/50' MAST ARM	1.00	EA	17,650.00	\$ 17,650.00	1.00	\$ 17,650.00	0.00	\$ -
51	639-3004 STEEL STRAIN POLE, TP IV, 36' W/60' MAST ARM	2.00	EA	19,810.00	\$ 39,620.00	2.00	\$ 39,620.00	0.00	\$ -
52	639-3004 STEEL STRAIN POLE, TP IV, 36' W/65' MAST ARM	1.00	EA	20,300.00	\$ 20,300.00	1.00	\$ 20,300.00	0.00	\$ -
53	641-1205 CORROSION RESISTANT WEATHERED GUARDRAIL, TP W	90.00	LF	68.00	\$ 6,120.00	137.50	\$ 9,350.00	47.50	\$ 3,230.00
54	641-5001 GUARDRAIL ANCHORAGE, TP 1	1.00	EA	1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	1.00	\$ 1,800.00	0.00	\$ -
55	641-5015 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL, TP 12A, 31 IN, TANGENT, ENERGY-ABSORBING	1.00	EA	3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	1.00	\$ 3,400.00	0.00	\$ -
56	643-1152 CH LK FENCE, ZC COAT, 6 FT, 9 GA	145.00	LF	22.00	\$ 3,190.00	0.00	\$ -	(145.00)	\$ (3,190.00)
57	643-8405 FENCE, SPECIAL DESIGN	525.00	LF	11.40	\$ 5,985.00	531.00	\$ 6,053.40	6.00	\$ 68.40
58	647-1000 TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION, NO - 1	1.00	LS	68,725.00	\$ 68,725.00	1.00	\$ 68,725.00	0.00	\$ -
59	647-2140 PULL BOX, PB-4	1.00	EA	1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	1.00	\$ 1,450.00	0.00	\$ -
60	652-5451 SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	4,521.00	LF	0.32	\$ 1,446.72	5,771.00	\$ 1,846.72	1,250.00	\$ 400.00
61	652-5452 SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	3,841.00	LF	0.32	\$ 1,229.12	5,535.00	\$ 1,771.20	1,694.00	\$ 542.08
62	652-5701 SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	122.00	LF	2.65	\$ 323.30	129.00	\$ 341.85	7.00	\$ 18.55
63	652-5801 SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE	1,705.00	LF	1.40	\$ 2,387.00	724.00	\$ 1,013.60	(981.00)	\$ (1,373.40)
64	652-6501 SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	1,886.00	GLF	0.26	\$ 490.36	1,860.00	\$ 483.60	(26.00)	\$ (6.76)
65	652-9001 TRAFFIC STRIPE, WHITE	216.00	SY	4.68	\$ 1,010.88	162.10	\$ 758.63	(53.90)	\$ (252.25)
66	652-9002 TRAFFIC STRIPE, YELLOW	146.00	SY	5.10	\$ 744.60	173.30	\$ 883.83	27.30	\$ 139.23
67	653-0120 THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 2	9.00	EA	98.65	\$ 887.85	9.00	\$ 887.85	0.00	\$ -
68	653-0130 THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 3	4.00	EA	162.50	\$ 650.00	4.00	\$ 650.00	0.00	\$ -
69	654-1001 RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1	18.00	EA	5.60	\$ 100.80	189.00	\$ 1,058.40	171.00	\$ 957.60
70	668-1100 CATCH BASIN, GP 1	12.00	EA	3,258.00	\$ 39,096.00	10.00	\$ 32,580.00	(2.00)	\$ (6,516.00)
71	668-1110 CATCH BASIN, GP 1, ADDL DEPTH	10.00	LF	298.00	\$ 2,980.00	0.00	\$ -	(10.00)	\$ (2,980.00)
72	668-2100 DROP INLET, GP 1	5.00	EA	1,844.00	\$ 9,220.00	3.00	\$ 5,532.00	(2.00)	\$ (3,688.00)
73	668-4300 STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP 1	3.00	EA	2,087.00	\$ 6,261.00	3.00	\$ 6,261.00	0.00	\$ -
74	668-4311 STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP 1, ADDL DEPTH, CL 1	6.00	LF	273.00	\$ 1,638.00	0.00	\$ -	(6.00)	\$ (1,638.00)
75	682-6233 CONDUIT, NONMETL, TP 3, 2 IN	1,400.00	LF	5.00	\$ 7,000.00	1,390.00	\$ 6,950.00	(10.00)	\$ (50.00)
76	682-9950 DIRECTIONAL BORE - 7"	100.00	LF	5.00	\$ 500.00	197.00	\$ 985.00	97.00	\$ 485.00
77	700-6910 PERMANENT GRASSING	4.00	AC	1,050.00	\$ 4,200.00	4.70	\$ 4,935.00	0.70	\$ 735.00
78	700-7000 AGRICULTURAL LIME	11.00	TN	198.00	\$ 2,178.00	1.74	\$ 344.52	(9.26)	\$ (1,833.48)
79	700-8000 FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE	3.00	TN	525.00	\$ 1,575.00	1.18	\$ 619.50	(1.82)	\$ (955.50)
80	700-8100 FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT	180.00	LB	1.85	\$ 333.00	0.00	\$ -	(180.00)	\$ (333.00)
81	937-6000 MICROWAVE RADAR DETECTION ASSEMBLY	4.00	EA	7,580.00	\$ 30,320.00	4.00	\$ 30,320.00	0.00	\$ -
82	937-8020 TESTING - MICROWAVE DETECTION SYSTEM	1.00	LS	250.00	\$ 250.00	1.00	\$ 250.00	0.00	\$ -
83	939-2305 FIELD SWITCH, TYPE C	1.00	EA	3,950.00	\$ 3,950.00	1.00	\$ 3,950.00	0.00	\$ -
84	999-9000 UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY	1.00	EA	6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	1.00	\$ 6,500.00	0.00	\$ -
85	CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY	1.00	LS	150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	1.00	\$ 176,313.63	0.00	\$ 26,313.63
Flint Hill Sewer Extension									
C1	Grading Complete	1.00	LS	21,191.61	\$ 21,191.61	1.00	\$ 21,191.61	0.00	\$ -
CO1/2 - C2	8" Sewer (Cut 0-8 ft.)	0.00	LF	77.84	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
CO1/2 - C3	8" Sewer (Cut 8-10 ft.)	0.00	LF	84.78	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
CO1/2 - C4	8" Sewer (Cut 10-12 ft.)	0.00	LF	91.72	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
CO1/2 - C5	8" Sewer (Cut 12-14 ft.)	0.00	LF	98.96	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
CO1/2 - C6	8" Sewer (Cut 14-16 ft.)	0.00	LF	105.90	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
C7	Connect to Exist. Sewer Manhole	1.00	EA	2,823.94	\$ 2,823.94	1.00	\$ 2,823.94	0.00	\$ -
C8	4.0-ft. dia. Precast Cone. Manhole with R&C (0-8 ft. Cut)	3.00	EA	4,235.91	\$ 12,707.73	3.00	\$ 12,707.73	0.00	\$ -
C9	4.0-ft. dia. Riser (8-12 ft. Cut)	5.90	VF	564.79	\$ 3,328.26	6.00	\$ 3,388.74	0.10	\$ 56.48
C10	4.0-ft. dia. Riser (+12 ft. Cut)	1.20	VF	705.98	\$ 847.18	2.00	\$ 1,411.96	0.80	\$ 564.78
C11	Additional Subgrade Stabilization Stone	43.00	TN	47.97	\$ 2,062.71	0.00	\$ -	(43.00)	\$ (2,062.71)
C12	4" Clean-out Assembly	5.00	EA	777.19	\$ 3,885.95	5.00	\$ 3,885.95	0.00	\$ -
CO1/2 - C13	6" Clean-out Assembly	1.00	EA	529.79	\$ 529.79	4.00	\$ 2,119.16	3.00	\$ 1,589.37
C14	4" PVC Service line	321.00	LF	49.42	\$ 15,863.82	342.00	\$ 16,901.64	21.00	\$ 1,037.82

Change Order Schedule of Items

Contract: Flint Hill & Pine Grove Dr.
 Change Order No: 3 FINAL
 Date: 10/20/21

Contractor: C.W. Matthews Contracting Co., Inc.

Item No.	Description	Current Contract				Revisions		Net Change						
		Current Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Current Amount	Revised Qty	Revised Amount	Qty	Amount					
CO1/2 - C15	6" PVC Service line	0.00	LF	56.48	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -					
C16	Connect to Existing house service line	2.00	EA	1,411.97	\$ 2,823.94	2.00	\$ 2,823.94	0.00	\$ -					
C17	Remove Asphalt Pavement	45.00	SY	19.91	\$ 895.95	92.00	\$ 1,831.72	47.00	\$ 935.77					
C18	10" Concrete Ditch Cap	50.00	SY	141.20	\$ 7,060.00	92.00	\$ 12,990.40	42.00	\$ 5,930.40					
C19	Asphalt Milling (1.5" deep)	302.00	SY	27.15	\$ 8,199.30	295.56	\$ 8,024.45	(6.44)	\$ (174.85)					
C20	Asphalt Overlay (1.5" -9.5 mm superpave Type II)	302.00	SY	81.86	\$ 24,721.72	302.00	\$ 24,721.72	0.00	\$ -					
C21	Remove & Replace Exist. Cone. C&G	38.00	LF	102.09	\$ 3,879.42	32.00	\$ 3,266.88	(6.00)	\$ (612.54)					
C22	Remove & Replace Concrete Driveway (6" thick)	24.00	SY	84.78	\$ 2,034.72	27.00	\$ 2,289.06	3.00	\$ 254.34					
C23	Remove & Replace Asphalt Driveway	27.00	SY	101.77	\$ 2,747.79	79.50	\$ 8,090.72	52.50	\$ 5,342.93					
C24	Remove & Replace 4' Sidewalk (4" thick)	9.00	SY	84.78	\$ 763.02	58.00	\$ 4,917.24	49.00	\$ 4,154.22					
C25	Remove & Replace Brick Pavers	60.00	SY	25.34	\$ 1,520.40	0.00	\$ -	(60.00)	\$ (1,520.40)					
C26	Remove & Replace 6' Chain Link Fence	30.00	LF	22.63	\$ 678.90	48.00	\$ 1,086.24	18.00	\$ 407.34					
C27	Remove & Replace 4' PVC Fence	60.00	LF	16.90	\$ 1,014.00	60.00	\$ 1,014.00	0.00	\$ -					
C28	Remove & Replace Fire Hydrant (Includas traffic plat over riser slam)	1.00	EA	3,391.14	\$ 3,391.14	1.00	\$ 3,391.14	0.00	\$ -					
C29	Construction Exit Co	2.00	EA	2,546.38	\$ 5,092.76	1.00	\$ 2,546.38	(1.00)	\$ (2,546.38)					
C30	Inlet Sediment Trap Sd2-F	1.00	EA	193.09	\$ 193.09	1.00	\$ 193.09	0.00	\$ -					
C31	Inlet Sediment Trap Sd2-P	6.00	EA	193.09	\$ 1,158.54	6.00	\$ 1,158.54	0.00	\$ -					
C32	Sediment Barrier Sd1-NS (Type-A)	300.00	LF	2.58	\$ 774.00	210.00	\$ 541.80	(90.00)	\$ (232.20)					
C33	Disturbed Area Stabilization Ds1 (Mulch Only)	5,100.00	SY	0.14	\$ 714.00	4,840.00	\$ 677.60	(260.00)	\$ (36.40)					
C34	Disturbed Area Stabilization Ds2 (Temporary Seeding)	5,100.00	SY	0.22	\$ 1,122.00	0.00	\$ -	(5,100.00)	\$ (1,122.00)					
C35	Disturbed Area Stabilization Ds3 (Permanent Seeding)	4,353.00	SY	0.46	\$ 2,002.38	2,400.00	\$ 1,104.00	(1,953.00)	\$ (898.38)					
C36	Disturbed Area Stabilization Ds4 (Sod)	742.00	SY	17.20	\$ 12,762.40	1,395.00	\$ 23,994.00	653.00	\$ 11,231.60					
C37	Sewer Pumping	1.00	LS	4,235.91	\$ 4,235.91	1.00	\$ 4,235.91	0.00	\$ -					
C38	Traffic Control	1.00	LS	6,353.86	\$ 6,353.86	1.00	\$ 6,353.86	0.00	\$ -					
C39	Contingency	1.00	LS	1,411.97	\$ 1,411.97	6.29	\$ 8,875.00	5.29	\$ 7,463.03					
C 2 New	8" Sewer (Cut 0-8 ft.) DIP	215.00	LF	95.94	\$ 20,627.10	221.00	\$ 21,202.74	6.00	\$ 575.64					
C 3 New	8" Sewer (Cut 8-10 ft.) DIP	74.00	LF	103.18	\$ 7,635.32	74.00	\$ 7,635.32	0.00	\$ -					
C 4 New	8" Sewer (Cut 10-12 ft.) DIP	193.00	LF	110.12	\$ 21,253.16	193.00	\$ 21,253.16	0.00	\$ -					
C 5 New	8" Sewer (Cut 12-14 ft.) DIP	130.00	LF	117.06	\$ 15,217.80	130.00	\$ 15,217.80	0.00	\$ -					
C 6 New	8" Sewer (Cut 14-16 ft.) DIP	29.00	LF	124.30	\$ 3,604.70	29.00	\$ 3,604.70	0.00	\$ -					
C13 New	6" Clean-out Assembly DIP	4.00	EA	1,080.10	\$ 4,320.40	0.00	\$ -	(4.00)	\$ (4,320.40)					
C15 New	6" DIP Service line	50.00	LF	73.43	\$ 3,671.50	25.00	\$ 1,835.75	(25.00)	\$ (1,835.75)					
New	Pothole Utilities	1.00	LS	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	1.00	\$ 2,500.00	0.00	\$ -					
New	610-1075 Rem Guardrail Anch, All Types	1.00	EA	292.40	\$ 292.40	1.00	\$ 292.40	0.00	\$ -					
New	610-1055 Rem Guardrail	112.50	LF	5.85	\$ 658.13	112.50	\$ 658.13	0.00	\$ -					
New	641-1200 Guardrail, TP W	250.00	LF	30.00	\$ 7,500.00	250.00	\$ 7,500.00	0.00	\$ -					
New	641-5015 Guardrail Terminal, TP12A, 31 in, Tangent, Energy Absorbing	1.00	EA	3,374.27	\$ 3,374.27	1.00	\$ 3,374.27	0.00	\$ -					
Current Value					\$ 1,968,077.20		Revised Value		\$ 2,024,693.33		Net Change		\$ 56,616.13	